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- COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref: T1217/ SHA4204C MWT(st)

Your Ref : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
Date ; 16-Jan-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept 205 Bradde‘:] F{oaci Singapore 579701
_ : : ek 59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir «« T Maintine +65 6383 6280

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508969 ' ' Facsimilis +65 6280 9755
8 Shenton Way , WAW.COgE. com.sg
#24-01, AXA Tower Company Ragistr ic; 1B950802EW
Singapore 068811 Workshiops
) ¥ Braddell
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 205 Braddell Road
: Singapore 579701

Dear Sir ' " Loyang

= 590 Lovang Dri
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX SHA4204C YOUR INSURED SHB9535J  Sigapore 500955
SNDDHER ON 29.12.17 383 Sin Mg D
Singapore 575717

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

Pandan
of motor vehicle No : S8HA4204C which was involved in the captioned accident with your -;% gggrfegoggico
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and ;m
authorized us to assist them in presenting thejr claims against the party responsible 320 u;ifaoggazé
for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle. Siicepee ey

SENORD
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SHB9535J . 24 3enoko Loop

e : z 7 A Singapore 758156
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. SR
Sungsl Kadut

TAXT OWNER’S CLAIM 7 Sungei Kadut Way

1 Cost of Repair S gaolq  Sagepor 720
2 8 days Lossof Rental@ $ 125.00 perday $ 1 OOOMQD i Indhstrial e
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ Singapore 768732
4  GIA/LTA Search Fee $ -
5 GIA/Pdlice Report Fees $ =
6  Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 3 -

' Sub Total : § 1,942.11
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 3 days Loss ofIncome @  § 80.00 per days 3 640.00

Total Claims: $§ 2,582.11

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photostat photographs 5 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of : SHB9535J
c) GIA/ Palice report/s of SHA4204C

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photo/s () Traffic Compound ( X ) PIR
{ ) Witness statement/s (x) Rental Rate letter ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible. .

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department 5 G5
Tel: 6214 8737 Fax:6214 1843 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A membzer of

COMFORIDELGRQ




CDG.VARS.V LettofAuthorisation ; ' ' Page 1 of 1

. 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,

Date :I,G-J_E}n—2018
Name of Hirer VIJAYAKUMARAN S/0 KANAISAN !
Hirer NRIC S1525385A Signature : z
\J
Address 319 CLEMENTI AVENUE 4 #06-75
120319
| Contact No. 90295927
Name of Relief WONG WING WAH (HUANG YONGHUA)
Relief NRIC 5 7634712C Signature :
B e
. Address 335 CLEMENTI AVENUE 2 # 06-18
120335
Contact No. 91011862

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 40 SHA4204C , SHB9535] ON 29-Dec-17 06:00
ALONG TAXI Q TWDS T3 ARRIVAL HALL
I/ We ~ VIJAYAKUMARAN S/0 ...  (Hirer) NRIC No.: S1525385A
and/or WONG WING WAH (HU... (Relief) NRIC No.: S 78634712C

Taxi Number SHA4204C
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

medical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any seftlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE'S__ instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

http Hedoek 25 2 Runtime Rumtime/Runtime/Runtime View/CDGVARS V T eftofl T6/0172018



COMFOR-I DE LGRO {,am far:pg—'ifum? Ii:.nrjmammg Pte Lid
ENGINEERING g 3+ 55 65 230 Faosimile + 65 5280 8755

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

apora SORGED
apore 575717
.JI"‘ &0 "-‘rléin

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Gels e
.'__‘H e 2

Sy fiils Oty Unmit Price glhso fat

TWA Tam

AR

0001 (D4-01-0103-0879 I40V0 {OYER AQOY _EL BIMDE i} a03. 80 20,00 AHZ.88

(507 10 2.7 “0.00 17.80
HUBE—P0OTAL : 500,48

JOB NATIRE

o001 L PANEL BERATING 00,00 O D

OU02  Z3-502 SPHAVPATHT ON AFFE{TED AREA 180,00 180.00
SIUB-T(TAL : 380G, a0

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of COMFORIDELGRO

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT:

BANK/CHQ No.

Head Office;
205 Braddell Road
Q

P eem e £T0T0
L T A A

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
'CUSTOMER’S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORIDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AVE TRDITOREAD TERD TIND
ARAA il ;.?.'JL"EI'E\.;.;‘.‘} }I'_TE izzg

- TAX INVOICE

CormfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
205 graddel Rozd Singapore
65 B362 6280 F
Workshops

54 Layang Drive 5
353 Zin Ming

Gapore 375717

L ‘
57 hEring

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of COMFORTDELCRO

Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
.Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
CUSTOMER'S COPY

Invoice amoimt

ACCOUNT No.

)
)
Eon)
[
o)

= Ta T I o - =
7.000 % 1. 683
S47_ 51

INVOICE No. AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.



Our Ref: CT17121011

Date: 10 January 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 29/12/2017 @ 06:00 hrs
ALONG TAXI Q TWDS T3 ARRIVAL HALL
INVOLVING SHB9535J

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform- that Comfort

Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA4204C (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to VIJAYAKUMARAN S/O
KANAISAN IC NO $1525385A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation
Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate

$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our perrﬁission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

SHB 95354 (insd veh]

BOLA Liability: ™~ 100

Y (%)

" Vehicle No:
SHA 4204C tPveh] | Model: Hyundai 140 {1685cc)
Date of Accident/ Time: 29/12/2017 . S
Repair Estimate $ 2,221.19
Final Repair Cost S
Loss of Use 5 - days at § per day
Rental {if any| S days at & per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee S N
Others: S
:5 | |
Final Settlermnent Sum (Global Sum) | 5 | 1 ,64000
payee Name : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd )
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [x] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)
Al For Non GlA Registared Workshop: Agreed Liability {%)
B) For GIA Registered Warkshaop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne= BOLA Scenario No: _27

* Assessed Lipbility to be filled only for chain collisions and for coses where BOLA does not apply.

Assessed Liability (*): (%)

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT,
THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOQEVER.

3,  AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmatian, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

we/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or aur client have/had/has against yau [AXA and their
policyhoiderfauthorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of ou

AILEEN TAN
Manager, Claims

lent to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

[ (>

signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp

Signature of Witness / WorksNop stamp [if applicable)

Name of Represent twa CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Name of Witness: CLAIMS DEPARTMENT
53 Liviig Sk 59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969

@ SINGAPORE 500980
AWK

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:

Name of AXA's surveyor /Reprasentative:
Date:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M})
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Custorner Centre #01-21/22

Telephane: +65 6880 4889 - axa.com.sg

“The contents of ths document appl fo vehicl damages ony.

Al personal injuries and damages arsing therefrom are excluded
ifom the ambit and application of s document”

Please forward your cheque made payable to:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD



4/27/2020 Mail - Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) - Outlook

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9535J(AXA) AND SHA 4204C ALONG/AT TAXI QUEUE TWDS
T3 ARRIVAL HALL ON 29/12/2017

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Thu 13/2/2020 10:54 AM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg <claims@transcab.com.sg>
Cc: transcab_avaclaims@ava-ins.com <transcab_avaclaims@ava-ins.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

13 Feb 2020

Transcab Taxi
Singapore

Dear Sir,

OURREF  :CC4/ASM18000264/K1pb3// STMO06AS

YOUR REF :P1680520 (SHB9535J)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB 9535J(AXA) AND SHA 4204C ALONG/AT TAXI QUEUE TWDS T3 ARRIVAL HALL ON
29/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SHA
4204C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour as it is a head to rear collision.
We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S$5,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed
that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim. The applicability of the
excess is as follows:

1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of $5000/-; or
2) Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd”. Please indicate your vehicle registration number and
the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we expressly
reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known
policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of
third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days
from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

https://outlook.office.com/mail/deeplink?version=2020042001.08&popoutv2=1&leanbootstrap=1 1/2



4/27/2020 Mail - Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) - Outlook

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at
our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

. Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

o Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

. Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

. Video footage of accident (if any)

. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

o If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us

informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and
consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this
accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg / chewht@lkkauto.com or
deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach
of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@Ikkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

https://outlook.office.com/mail/deeplink?version=2020042001.08&popoutv2=1&leanbootstrap=1 2/2



